

# **FINAL COST OF REPAIR**

(To be completed for only one type of item)

To: <u>S4, CPT YEO ZI LIN</u>  <u>3 TPT BN / TRANSPORT HUB CENTRAL</u> Unit		From:	Ref: <u>BB75/(9AMB)/92FMD/21/02</u>		
		<u>9AMB/92FMD/MOS</u> Base/LEO Area Office			

Description of Item:	OPS UTILITY VEH FORD EVEREST FFR 0.7T	SAF 1222:	602H(3TPT)/D/002/21
Part/Reg No: <u>MID34447</u>	Original Value: <u>\$76,135</u>	Date:	<u>6-Feb-21</u>
Quantity: <u>01</u>	CE/Non CE: <u>Non CE</u>	SAF 1204/SAF 1351:	<u>8202565252</u>
Description of Damages and Costs of Repairs:		Date:	<u>23.02.2021</u>
		Workshop Job No:	<u>8202565252</u>
		Date:	<u>23.02.2021</u>

**MATERIAL COST**

S/N	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1	TAILGATE	1	\$ 456.62	<b>\$456.62</b>
2	STICKER(ONLY 1 PERSON ALLOWED)	1	\$ 7.34	<b>\$7.34</b>
3	STICKER(MAX LOAD)	1	\$ 5.84	<b>\$5.84</b>
4	TAILGATE DOOR LOCK	1	\$ 119.07	<b>\$119.07</b>
5	TAILGATE INNER TRIM PANEL	1	\$ 180.00	<b>\$180.00</b>
6	MOTOR	1	\$ 295.00	<b>\$295.00</b>
7	SPARE TYRE HOLDER	1	\$ 239.20	<b>\$239.20</b>
8	UPPER HINGE, TAILGATE	2	\$ 29.30	<b>\$58.60</b>
9	LOWER HINGE, TAILGATE	2	\$ 37.60	<b>\$75.20</b>
10	GLASS, BACK WINDOW	1	\$ 127.00	<b>\$127.00</b>
11	WINDSCREEN ADHESIVE	1	\$ 25.00	<b>\$25.00</b>
12	GLASS PRIMER	1	\$ 4.50	<b>\$4.50</b>
13	ACTIVATOR FOR GLASS	1	\$ 4.50	<b>\$4.50</b>
14	SPEED LIMIT STICKER	1	\$ 2.00	<b>\$2.00</b>
15	REAR BUMPER	1	\$ 980.00	<b>\$980.00</b>
16	REAR CORNER GARNISH LH	1	\$ 59.53	<b>\$59.53</b>
17	REAR CORNER GARNISH RH	1	\$ 70.00	<b>\$70.00</b>
18	REAR FENDER WHEEL ARCH RH	1	\$ 92.42	<b>\$92.42</b>
19	REAR FENDER WHEEL ARCH LH	1	\$ 93.87	<b>\$93.87</b>
20	REAR FLOORBOARD STEP	1	\$ 12.00	<b>\$12.00</b>
21	P3 GREEN PAINT	2	\$ 26.00	<b>\$52.00</b>

**LABOUR COST**

S/N	MAN HOUR	Rate	
1	12	\$79.48	\$953.76
2	8.5		\$675.58
3	16		\$1,271.68
4	16		\$1,271.68
5	4		\$317.92
6	8		\$635.84
7	8		\$635.84
8	60		\$4,768.80

**ASSESSMENT FEE**

DF-Equip charged under basic	\$ 635.81	<b>\$635.81</b>
------------------------------	-----------	-----------------

**GENERAL SERVICES**

Tow Svc Wheeled (< 3 Ton)	\$ 264.14	<b>\$264.14</b>
---------------------------	-----------	-----------------

**Base/LEO Area Office's Assessment of Damages**

Labour Charges @ <u>\$79.48</u> per hour x <u>132.5</u>	hrs =	\$10,531.10
	hrs =	
Total Cost of Parts / Materials Used	=	\$2,959.69
Sub-contractor	=	NIL
Assessment Fee	=	\$635.81
Towing Service	=	\$264.14
7% GST		
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>\$14,390.74</b>

Estimated Time for Repair: 187 DAYS

\*Delete whichever is not applicable